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Legacy Guide Pins
Legacy Product Recommended Substitute

Series Series

GK70
(.75”)

GK75
(.75”)

GK95
(1.00”)

GK105
(1.00”)

GK150
(1.50”)

GK152
(1.50”)

GK175
(1.75”)

GK180
(1.75”)

GK200
(2.00”)

GK205
(2.00”)

Phased Out due to Low Sales Volume

Phased Out due to Low Sales Volume

Phased Out due 
to GK152 being a 
superior option

Phased Out due 
to GK180 being a 

superior option and 
Low Sales Volume

Phased Out due 
to GK205 being a 

superior option and 
Low Sales Volume

Dimension between the 
fasteners is slightly 

different than the GK150
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Guide Pin Only - Part Number Structure
GK Series English/Metric Pin Length

GK150 M 4.25 GuidePin
Example: GK150-M-4.25-GuidePin
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Measure to the Steel Shoulder 
under the Dampening Washer
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Determines Taps 
and Reams in 
Guide Pin End

GK70 (.75”)

GK95 (1.00”)

GK115 (1.25”)

GK200 (2.00”)

GK150 (1.50”)

GK175 (1.75”)


