Legacy Guide Pins

Legacy Product		Recommended Substitute	
Series		Series	
GK70 (.75″)	Phased Out due to Low Sales Volume	GK75 (.75″)	
GK95 (1.00")	Phased Out due to Low Sales Volume	GK105 (1.00")	
GK150 (1.50")	Phased Out due to GK152 being a superior option	GK152 (1.50")	Dimension between the fasteners is slightly different than the GK150
GK175 (1.75″)	Phased Out due to GK180 being a superior option and Low Sales Volume	GK180 (1.75")	
GK200 (2.00")	Phased Out due to GK205 being a superior option and Low Sales Volume	GK205 (2.00")	

Guide Pin Only - Part Number Structure

